S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 17807/2015

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA

SIMRAN WIND PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harin Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.Mr. Nipur Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaishnav Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted. The question of limitation shall re

main main

open.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of the impugned order

dated 28.11.2014 passed by the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity,

New Delhi.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.07.10

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

10:18:14 IST Reason:

COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

JRT MASTER COURT MASTER