SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5429-5430/2015

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIMRAN WIND PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Divyanshu Rai, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ankur Singh, Adv. Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv. Mr Rohit Venkat, Adv. Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 in C.A.No.5429/2015 and respondent no.2 in C.A.No.5430/2015. Reminder be issued.

Respondent no.4 has already filed counter affidavit in C.A.No.5429/2015. The ld. Counsel submits that since he represents respondent no.3 also, same counter affidavit be treated on his behalf also.

Item No.77

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in C.A.No.5429/2015 further submits that counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.4 is adopted for respondent no.3 in C.A.No.5430/2015 also.

Respondent no.1 in C.A.No.5430/2015 is granted four weeks time as last and final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 5.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar