\212ITEM NO.42 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Civil Appeal No(s). 5429-5430/2015

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIMRAN WIND PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s) Date: 07/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Mr Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Appellant(s)
Mr Divyanshu Rai
For Respondent(s)
Mr Ankur Singh, A
Ms Raveena Dhami Mr Ankur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Ms Raveena Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A.No.5429/2015

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service..

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 are duly represented.

C.A.No.5430/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.2 despite due service.

Statement of case be filed in both matters,

advised, within four weeks time.

List again on 25.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar