SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5429-5430/2015

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIMRAN WIND PROJECT PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

Ms. Raveena Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and statutory period has already expired.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules alongwith appropriate office report showing the status of all the respondents.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar