SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5429-5430/2015

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TECHNO ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD & ORS.Respondent(s) ([IA-99402/19 MENTIONED])

Date: 24-01-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv. (Mentioned by) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters on 31.01.2022 before the appropriate Bench, subject to availability of the concerned Bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)